PROFIsafe is established as an international standard (IEC
61784-3-3). It is a communication protocol that transmits
safety-related data by PROFINET communication and can be
used up until safety standards ISO 13849-1 PL e and IEC
61508/IEC 62061 SIL 3.
The PROFINET/PROFIsafe compatible PLC allows for
PROFINET and PROFIsafe compatible SI units to be mixed
on one communication line.

For Input/Output
EX245 Series
How to Order
Connector type
Symbol Protocol Communication connector Power supply connector
FPS1
PROFIsafe
Push Pull connector
(SCRJ): 2 pcs.
Push Pull connector
(24 V): 2 pcs.
FPS2 Push Pull connector
(RJ45): 2 pcs.
Push Pull connector
(24 V): 2 pcs.
FPS3
M12 connector
(4-pin, Socket, D-coded):
2 pcs.
7/8 inch connector
(5-pin, Plug): 1 pc.
7/8 inch connector
(5-pin, Socket): 1 pc.
EX245 EA2 1
End Plate
Bracket
1 General-purpose
2 Without bracket
*  Refer to the Web Catalog for valve manifold part numbers.
IP65
EX245
EX245
DX1
DY1
Digital Input Module
Digital Output Module
Bracket
Digital input module specification
DX1 Digital input (16 inputs)
Digital output module specification
DY1 Digital output (8 outputs)
SI unit
Valve manifold
Digital input module
Digital output module
End plate
EX245
SI Unit
EX245-FPS1 EX245-FPS2 EX245-FPS3
FPS1
Specifications
SI Unit (EX245-FPSm) PROFINET, PROFIsafe
Model EX245-FPS1 EX245-FPS2 EX245-FPS3
Co
m
m
un
ic
at
io
n Protocol PROFINET, PROFIsafe
Device type PROFINET IO
Communication speed 100 Mbps full duplex
Applicable function
MRP function, Conformance Class C, NET Load Class !
Fiber-optic cable maintenance alarm —
E